Ass Dir P.Ç	ector and 7). Bo	ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (ER SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
Ale	xand	Iria, VA 22313-1450			Att	orney Docket No.	148121
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.					**
Tot	al nu	mber of pages including cover shee	er, attachments, and docume	nt: 2			
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:		2. A	A. Name and	l address of receiving	ing party:
		Jean-Louis GUERET				EAL E ROYALE S F-75008	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No		FRAN		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	\$ 3.	ı	3. Additions	al name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? ⊄es ⊠ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger				_
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: February 8, 2	2011				
4,	A.	Patent Application No. 13/001	.517	I	3. Patent No).	
			Additional numbers attack	red? [J Ycs ⊠ No		
	C.	***************************************	PPLICATOR FOR BROWS, OR FOR A			***************************************	
5.		ne and address of party to whom corning document should be mailed		6. 1	Fotal number c	of applications and	patents involved: 1
	Na	une: William P. Berridge		7.			count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836) 0-4850 16-6400			payment or charge t number 15-0461	any underpayment to
		·					
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and believing the comment.	ef, the foregoing informatio	n is true			opy is a true copy of the
		liam P. Berridge, Redistration No. ah Lhymn, Registration No. 65,04		•	Date: J	March 17, 2011	

PATENT REEL: 025993 FRAME: 0937

			ASSIGNMENT	5/342
			_	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(1)	Jean-Louis GUERET	(5)
,(1-4)	of Inventor(s)	(2) (3)		(6)
	er en romania)	(4)		_ ⁽⁷⁾ ₍₈₎
			in consideration of the sum of one dollar f the undersigned, each undersigned agre	(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to as to assign, and hereby does assign, mansler and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	L'OREAL	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	14 rue Royale, Paris F-75008	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		invent contin	ire right, title and interest for the United S' on, and in all applications for patent inclusation, substitution, international, confirmation, substitu	gnee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, tates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the ding any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, the and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, as that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	AN APPLICATOR FOR CO	MBING THE EYELASHES OR THE
	Identification such as Title, Case		EYEBROWS, OR FOR APP	LYING A COMPOSITION THERETO
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 148121)
		for wh	ch the undersigned has (have) executed :	an application for patent in the United States of America
		011 676	n date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	(17)		
	of Application	(12)	On	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number - 13/	001,517
	Identification for			,
	filed applications	filed	March 17, 2011	
reissue : applicat	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assis	n. and any ¢ne≃ mav	te all papers necessary in connection will patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exc feem necessary	any application and any continuing, divisional or cole separate assignments in connection with such
approach any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	applications for the invention applications and patents as the Assignor agree lication or continuation or digned in every way possible as a pack in every way possible as a pack of provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned hereb.	n. and any gree may es to executivision the motion the motion to executional Convict to perform the grows and grows and moting on the grants it	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excite the necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such at all papers and documents and performention for Protection of Industrial Propert all affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Part application(s) to the said Assignee, as A signed, and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and a firm of O. 128 & Responce.	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference, and to cooperate with interference, any act which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. ssary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has
approach any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	applications for the invention, ideas and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible at 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Union Each undersigned authorities the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bidical to the Each undersigned herebaction that may be necessary ion of this document.	n. and any genee may so executivision the motaining to executional Conviction of the States and get and therein and individual on ly grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excident necessary. Le all papers necessary in connection with roof, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perform ention for Protection of Industrial Propert and affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignee. Lequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Partial propertion for the Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and a firm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the ple in order to comply with the rules of the	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference, any act which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. ssary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters satigated of the entire interest, and covenants that he has I will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. ower to insert on this assignment any further to United States Patent and Trademark Office for
any appricate Any appricate Assistance Claims of reexamite Patents full right and agroidentific recordance and appricate Assistance	applications for the invention, ideas and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible at 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Union Each undersigned authorities the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bidical to the Each undersigned herebaction that may be necessary ion of this document.	n. and any gener may so to executivision the in obtaining to executional Convocation So to perform the States of the control o	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excite the necessary. It can necessary in connection with real, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such it all papers and documents and performention for Protection of Industrial Propert and all affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Part application(s) to the said Assignee, as A signed, and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the ple in order to comply with the rules of the madersigned on the date(s) opposite the	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference. Any set which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. Seary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has well not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. Ower to insert on this assignment any further things of the control of the country of the
any appricate Any appricate Assistance Claims of reexamite Patents full right and agroidentific recordance and appricate Assistance	applications for the invention applications and patents as the Assignor agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible and the invention of the internation of provisions of the internation agree of provisions of the internation agreed agree and the internation agreed of the undersigned authority of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is biding the internation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	n. and any genee may genee	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excident necessary. Le all papers necessary in connection with roof, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perform ention for Protection of Industrial Propert and affirmative acts which may be necespatent to the Assignee. Lequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Part application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the ple in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the leventor Signature	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference, any act which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. ssary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters satigate of the critire interest, and covenants that he has I will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. ower to insert on this assignment any further to United States Patent and Trademark Office for a undersigned name(s).
any appricate Any appricate Assistance Claims of reexaming Patents of the Communication of th	applications for the invention applications and patents as the Assignor agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible to 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned herebaction that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	n. and any genee may so to executivision the in obtaining to executivision the in obtaining to executivision to perform the States and g from said therein anding on the y grants therein anding on the year and the or desirable the by the interest of the in the interest of the interest o	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excite the necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such at all papers and documents and perform ention for Protection of Industrial Propert and affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Part application(s) to the said Assignee, as A signed, and that he has not executed, and immand his heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the ple in order to comply with the rules of the part of the confidence of the	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference. Any set which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. Seary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has a will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. Sower to insert on this assignment any further: United States Patent and Trademark Office for a undersigned name(s).
appricate Any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordar Date Date	applications for the invention applications and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible and the inventional of the interest of provisions of the international of the interest of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebaction that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, execu	n. and any genee may genee	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excite the necessary. Le all papers necessary in connection with roof, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perform the ention for Protection of Industrial Propert and affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignee. Lequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Particularly and that he has not executed, and immand his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not executed, and of firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the place in order to comply with the rules of the nuclessigned on the date(s) opposite the luventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference, any act which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. ssary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. Owner to insert on this assignment any further things the undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)
appricate Any app the Assis claims of reexami Patents full right and agroidentific recordate Date Date	applications for the invention applications and patents as the Assignor agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible and agree or provisions of the Internation and agree nation a grant of a valid Union Each undersigned authority and agree nation a grant of a valid Union the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is biding the accessary in of this document. In witness whereof, executions and part of the conveying the encessary in this document.	n. and any genee may so to executivision the in obtaining to executivision the in obtaining to executivision to perform the States and g from sairtherein anding on the y grants there or desirable ted by the	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excident necessary. Le all papers necessary in connection with roof, or any patent or reissue application gevidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perform whition for Protection of Industrial Propert and all affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignee. Lequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Part application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the place in order to comply with the rules of the pundersigned on the date(s) opposite the luventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference. Any set which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. Seary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has a will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. Ower to insert on this assignment any further a United States Patent and Trademark Office for a undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)
appricate Any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordar Date Date Date Date	applications for the invention applications and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible and the patents of the international processions of the international processions of the international processions of the valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is biden to convey the entire interested that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executions and processions of this document.	n. and any genee may so to executivision the in obtaining to executivision the in obtaining to executivision to perform the States and g from sairtherein anding on the y grants if or desirable ted by the	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excite the necessary. Le all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such te all papers and documents and perform the patent or for Protection of Industrial Propert and affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignce. Lequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Particularly in the said Assignce, as Assigned, and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and a firm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the place in order to comply with the rules of the numbersigned on the date(s) opposite the numbersigned on the date(s) opposite the numbersigned of the loventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference. Any set which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. Seary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has a will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, logal representatives. Sower to insert on this assignment any further audit of this assignment and trademark Office for a undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Any appricate Any appricate Claims of reexaming Patents of full right and agroidentific recorder Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the invention applications and patents as the Assignor agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible and the invention of the internation of the internation of the internation and agree of the internation and agree of the internation and agree of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is biding the internation that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, execution witness whereof, execution is and interest whereof, execution in the interest in the interest in the interest in the interest interest in the interest interest in the interest	n. and any genee may genee	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excident necessary. Le all papers necessary in connection with roof, or any patent or reissue application gevidence and going forward with such te all papers and documents and perform the ention for Protection of Industrial Propert at all affirmative acts which may be necessare to the Assignee. Lequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Passigned, and that he has nor executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and a firm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the ple in order to comply with the rules of the nuclear signed on the date(s) opposite the laventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference, any act which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. Seary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters are proceeded in the confirmal that he has a will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. Output of insert on this assignment any further things and the confirmal that he has a confirmal that he has
Any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agroidentific recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the invention applications and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible and the patents of the international processions of the international processions of the international processions of the valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is biden to convey the entire interested that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executions and processions of this document.	n. and any genee may genee	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excite the necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such it all papers and documents and perform ention for Protection of Industrial Propert and affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Part application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not executed, and immand his heirs, successors, assigns and a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the part of the comply with the rules of the part of the comply with the rules of the patent of Signature and the comply with the rules of the part of the comply with the rules of the part of the comply with the rules of the part of Signature and the comply with the rules of the part of Signature and the comply with the rules of the part of Signature and the complete signature.	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference. Any set which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. Seary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has a will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. Sower to insert on this assignment any further to United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Any appricate Any appricate Claims of reexamic Patents of full right and agroidentific recorder Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the invention in and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible at 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned authority and agree nation a grant of a valid Unity. Each undersigned authority to convey the entire interests that this assignment is biff. Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executions and this document.	n. and any green may some may so to executivision the mobilinities to executivision the control contro	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excise mecessary. Le all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such te all papers and documents and perform ention for Protection of Industrial Propert and affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignee. Lequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Particularly and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the place in order to comply with the rules of the interesting of the interest o	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference. Any set which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. Seary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has well not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, logal representatives. Sower to insert on this assignment any further audient of this assignment of the formulation of the conflict of the c
Any app the Assistance of the	ions and patents as the Assi; 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or d ignee in every way possible; 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resultin; 1 to convey the entire interes that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned hereb action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	n. and any genee may so to executivision the in obtaining to executivision the in obtaining to executivision the interest of executivision to perform selected States and grown selected by and the or desirable or desirable ted by the interest of the ending on the interest of the end by the interest of the end of the interest of the end of th	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excise mecessary. Le all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application g evidence and going forward with such te all papers and documents and perform ention for Protection of Industrial Propert and affirmative acts which may be necepatent to the Assignee. Lequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Particularly and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the place in order to comply with the rules of the interesting of the interest o	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference. Any act which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. Seary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assigned of the entire interest, and covenants that he has a will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. Sower to insert on this assignment any further to United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Any appricate Any appricate Claims of reexamic Patents of full right and agroidentific recorder Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ions and patents as the Assi; 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or d ignee in every way possible; 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resultin; 1 to convey the entire interes that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned hereb action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	n. and any gree may see may see to executivision them obtaining on all Convey see to perfor the States and grown seit therein a moding on the or desirable ted by the see the	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excident necessary. Le all papers necessary in connection with roof, or any patent or reissue application gevidence and going forward with such te all papers and documents and perform whition for Protection of Industrial Propert on all affirmative acts which may be necespatent to the Assignee. Lequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Passigned, and that he has not executed, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the ple in order to comply with the rules of the number signature Inventor Signature	any interference which may be declared concerning based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with interference. Any set which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. Seary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, legal representatives. Sower to insert on this assignment any further conflict of the undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 025993 FRAME: 0938